e Station	
Bist S.P.C PS. Bhaktinagar von 2024	FIR No. 659/24 Date 21 07-2024
Act BN3, 2623 Sections 291/106 (2) iii) Act	FIR No. 639/24 Date 21 07 2024
The state of the s	1 \ 0.0
(a) Occurrence of offence : Day	IV) Others Acts & Sections
Time Period	Date To
b) Information received at P.S. Date 21.07.2024	Ime 10
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 1080	T 19/15 bcc
Type of Information Written	lime 16 43 m.
Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.SSouth East	(1.51cm) Post No.
(b) Address Near Tarai Blood Bank (Jyoh Nagar	), Ps-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaigun.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Priyanka Singh	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Ritesh Kumar Jain	
(c) Date / Year of Birth(d)	
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	
(f) Occupation	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
_	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	: _
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original as FIR is atta	ched herewith.
	to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Bhaktinage jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to	
informant free of cost.	$\mathcal{R}$
is no the matting with them complaint	Inspector-lif-Charge 7
15 on the original Written Complaint.  14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signature Bhithe Officer in Charges Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Name SHRI AMII ADHII ARY
of the Complantant, minimate	Rank: No. I/C-Bhaktinggor ps, sp
of the Complainant / Informant  15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:  DR No. 1275ate	, Helly 140

TO
The Inspector-in-Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station
SPC.

Date: 21-07-2024

## Sub. Prayer for lodging complaint.

Sir,

I, Priyanka Singh, age about 33 years, W/O,Ritesh Kumar Jain, Presently residing at Jyoti Nagar Siliguri, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Jalpaiguri and permanent resident of Amrapali sapphire sector 45, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh- 201303, lodge the Complain to the effect that on. 19/07/2024 at about 11:00 Pm. my husband namely Ritesh Kumar Jain, age about 44 years resident of Jyoti Nagar Siiguri, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Jalpaiguri and permanent resident of Amrapali sapphire sector 45,Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar,Uttar Pradesh- 201303 was coming towards our residence by riding Scooty vide Reg.No.UP38AA7963 from Check Post market by taking Own Side and in a moderate speed at the relevant time when he reached near Tarai Blood Bank (Jyoti Nagar) all of a sudden a vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 74 AM 7676 coming from the same direction, being driven quite rashly, negligently, utmost high speed lacking proper lookouts and observance very violently and bluntly dashed the Scooty vide registration UP38AA7963 from behind as a result of which, my husband fell down on the road and received serious, grievous and multiple injury specially over his head, then and there local people rush to the spot and took him to Ananda Lok Hospital, but the attending Doctors declare him as brought dead.

The accident took place due to rash and negligent driving of the driver of the vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 74 AM 7676 and he was solely liable & responsible for this accident.

The causes of delay to lodge the complain as I was busy for the customary rituals and suffering from mental depression.

So it is therefore prayed that you may kindly take necessary action against the driver of the vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 74 AM 7676.

Written & Explained by me
TOWSIZ ROZA
ISLAMPUR BOZAY
PO.PS-> ISLAMPUR
DIS+>UD
PIN-> 733202

Yours faithfully

Buyanca Singh

7535812462

Received on 21.07.2024 at 1845 hrs vide Blaktinggar AS GDE NO-1080 St. 21.07. 24 and seast specific cone ricle Obaklinagus AS Case NO-659/24 Dt. 2109/24 US-281/18(7) Of ONS and endossed to SI-Salich Ruchal for its investigation

> Inspector to Charge Bhaktinagar Johice Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate